## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S: City

Year: 2025

FIR No. 57(07)2025 u/s. 303(2)/3(5)BNS

Date and time of FIR: 13/07/2025 at 3:30 pm

Sl. No.	Act	Sections	
1.	Theft with common intention.	303 (2) BNS 2023	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Not Stated.

Date from: Last week of May 2025 Date to Last week of May 2025.

Time Period:

Time from: Not Stated.

Time to Not Stated.

(b) Information received at PS:Date: 13/07/2025 Time: 3:30pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. Date & Time: 13/07/2025 at 3:30 pm

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 139 kms East Beat No.

(b) Address: Phaikok Village Kamjong Sub- Division, Kamjong District, Manipur.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Kamjong PS. I) That I came to reason that the said JCD was used by the

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Loktongbam Nelson Singh a medican according to the early of the smeet and makes

(b) Father's name: L. Indreshwar Singham and most facilities it swarf all biss and attracts and

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1998; parasidal and (d) Nationality: Indian habesoom of of amedia

(e) UID No. /: Passport No.: Nil

(f) Date of issue: N/A sound on shoot and see Place of issue: N/A and more particular.

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	Address
1.	w mayer be	18 The start generality surface or enclosing hardened by which has any highest

(h) Occupation: Contractor (m) with the land has bright from property and as estinglish and remain

(i) Address

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1.	Present address	Langjing Achouba, Imphal West.	्राचित । चे से ह
2.	Permanent address	Langjing Achouba, Imphal West.	the control of the

(i) Phone number: 7005040735

7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

/. Details	of known / suspected / unknown de	cusca with run	particulars.	The same of the sa
Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Out of station for complainant.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1.	Excavator	JCB3DX	Registration No.	20 Lakhs
	Chand Willed	10 H 7 C 2	MN06T-1966, Engine	approximately.
(0)	teleging prignal	S. S. Grands P.	No. H00273528, Chassis	
	Charles, Charles and	aptivi lantami	No.	
	. TLUVO.	Same III	HAR3DXSUJ02722965.	_ v

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 20 Lakhs approximately.

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
1.	10 L

## 12. First Information contents:

To

The Officer-in-Charge City Police Station. Imphal West District, Manipur

Subject: - Complaint report to register a FIR against the culprits for stolen of a movable property.

Sir,

I would like to draw your kind attention and necessary action on the above subject.

- (1) That, I am working as a contractor since before the community violence occurred in the state of Manipur i.e 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2023. I have many types of machinery and most of them were hired by different people and mostly working at the hilly regions of the state. Out of them, one JCB 3DX Super, yellow in colour bearing registration no. MN06T-1966, Chassis no. HAR3DXSUJO2722965, Engine no. H00273528 was also used for some contract work at Phaikok Village under Kamjong Sub Division, Kamjong District, Manipur. When the Community violence occurred between the Meitei and Kuki in the whole areas of the state, the driver of the JCB came away from the area without the said JCB for the safety of his life.
  - (2) That, I came to learnt that the said JCB was used by the local people. I have tried to return the same with the help of my near and dear one of the other communities. In the meantime, the said JCB have been lost from the area in the last week of May 2025 and seems to be proceeded toward Myanmar by the unknown persons and all his efforts to find the same is in vain.
    - (3) That, From the above fact and circumstances, I could no longer afford to find out the said JCB as I noticed that there was no way to find out the same without the help concerned authority i.e Police.
    - (4) That, I do hereby submit a complaint report to your esteemed office to register a FIR against the culprits as per law. I could not submit the same in time as I was out of station for medical checkup as well as business purposes.

Dated/Imphal The 13<sup>th</sup> July 2025

Enclosed: -

- (1) Smart Card Xerox Copy of the stolen JCB.
- (2) Aadhar Card Xerox copy of the driver.

Yours Faithfully
Sd/(Loktongbam Nelson Singh)(27 Years)
S/o L. Indreshwar Singh
Langjing Achouba, P.O- Langjing, P.S-Lamphel
Imphal West, District, Manipur
# 7005040735

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

Case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.):

Rank:

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to: PO falls under the jurisdiction of Kamjong PS. No. NIL District: Kamjong

(4) Transferred to P.S: Kamjong PS.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and/a copy

given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Signature of Officer in charge,

**Police Station** 

Name: N. Gokulchandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

Officer in-charge No.

City Police Station

Imphal West District, Manipur